

THE HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER

A.S.No.2646 of 1999

JUDGMENT:

No representation for the appellant and respondents. The appeal is of the year 1999. It appears that the appellant has no interest to prosecute the appeal.

Therefore, the appeal is dismissed for default. No order as to costs. Miscellaneous petitions pending if any in this appeal shall stand closed.

DR. SHAMEEM AKTHER, J

29-01-2019
Nvl